## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Hummel	11/29/2006
Thomas Boos	11/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	1 Nicholson Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598906

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7832
Email: doherty@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Frank R. Occhiuti

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20996-003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. Doherty

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment003US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0144

500194059

US PATENT Attorney's docket no. 20996-03US1

# ASSIGNMENT

53/3-1	ر ک	53	27	SAME

Dirk HUMMEL, a German citizen of Broelstrasse 26, 53773 Hennef, Germany; Thomas BOOS, a German citizen of Meisenstrasse 5a, 53859, Nicoerkassel, Germany

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have inverted, cortain ne

Connecto	r for electr	onic detonators	Tremor is some address.	, maye miye	med tenam new and	i useiai improvements in
the specificati	on of which:					
(e) { } (b) {X}		was executed on even date herewith; was filed on 09/14/06 [ ] Express Mail No., as Application	as [ ] Application No		10/598,906	or
		[ ] Express Mail No., as Application	No, not yet known		and was	amended on
(c)	[x]	(if appl) was described and claimed in PCT In filed on 16 March 2005 and as arr under PCT Article 34 on 18 Januar	tended under PU L Artic	cte i 9 o a	U2005/000373	(if any) and/or
AND WHERE ORICA EX		S TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD	, of 1 Nicholson Str	rect, Mei	bourne, Victoria	3000, Australia
(heroinafter re United States	ferred to as As of America, its	signee) desires to acquire the entire rig territories and possessions.	hts, title, and interest in	n and to the	said improvements	with respect to the
Assignee, its s possessions in continuations i rights of priori	that it has so uccessors, legs, to and under thereof, and all ity under Internissue all Paten	R, for good and valuable consideration, ld, assigned, transferred and set over all representatives and assigns, the entires is a said improvements, and any Patent Patents of the United States of Americational Conventions; and Assignor heats for said improvements to Assignee,	, and by these presents or right, title, and interes Applications in the United which may be granted to be authorized and rea	is does he is in the United States at thereon an angests the	reby sell, assign, tra nited States of Americs of America and all and all reissues and c	insfer and set over, unto ica, and its territories and idvisions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all lenters for the United Section 1
continuing an	icis known to d reissue app	HEREBY covenants and agrees that it respecting said improvements, and lications, make all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce proper patent pro	testify in any legal pro disensembly do everyth	oceeding, :	sign all lawful paper	s, execute all divisional,
		F, Assignor intending to be legally bou				
This 25	dsy of	<u>L.</u> ,20 € 6	2086	1/4		
			Signature of D	Dirk HUI	MMEL	
muik	41/3					
Witness	and He but	ander vak et				
This <u>29</u>	day of	Nov .20 06		a		

Signature of Thomas BOOS

**RECORDED: 12/14/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0145**